Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG		04/25/2005	COLLATERAL AGENT: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROADWAY EXPRESS, INC.
Street Address:	10990 ROE BLVD.
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1050952	ROADWAY
Registration Number:	1068287	ROADWAY R
Registration Number:	1288109	QUIKTRAK ROADWAY
Registration Number:	1288108	QUIKTRAK
Registration Number:	1344319	E-Z RATE
Registration Number:	1671364	E-Z EXPORT
Registration Number:	1829003	PREVIEW
Registration Number:	2037882	EXPRESSWORKS
Registration Number:	2115325	ROADWAY EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2087351	E-Z PACK
Registration Number:	2298451	REXSIS
Registration Number:	2438906	KIP SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2274278	OUR KNOWLEDGE TRAVELS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0644

900030333

Registration Number:	2386488	DELIVERING INNOVATION
Registration Number:	2847628	ROADWAY BORDER AMBASSADOR
Registration Number:	2489326	WE KNOW THE ROAD
Registration Number:	2727941	WHERE YOU NEED IT. WHEN YOU NEED IT
Registration Number:	2684654	ROADWAY AIR
Registration Number:	2837059	ROADWAYAIR FREQUENT SHIPPER PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2804885	ROADWAY REVERSE LOGISTICS, INC.
Serial Number:	76403795	IDENTIFYING OPPORTUNITIES EXPANDING SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76457519	ROADWAY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES
Serial Number:	76457526	ONE CALL. ONE SYSTEM. NORTH AMERICA.
Serial Number:	76511979	ROADWAY FINAL MILE
Serial Number:	76525005	DELIVERING YOUR COMPETITIVE EDGE
Serial Number:	76555924	I AM ROADWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: ABURNS@FULBRIGHT.COM
Correspondent Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP
Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVE, STE. 2800
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN K. BURNS
Signature:	/ANN K. BURNS/
Date:	08/17/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=rdwyexpress#page1.tif source=rdwyexpress#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0645

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that **Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch**, licensed by the Banking Department of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 60 Wall Street, MS NYC60-4305, New York, New York 10005-2858, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by **Roadway Express, Inc.**, 10990 Roe Blvd., Overland Park, Kansas 66211, which security interest was executed December 11, 2003, and which was recorded on January 26, 2004 at Reel 2905, Frame 0830 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, said Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by the undersigned, thereby duly authorized, as of the dates below.

DEUTSCHE BANK 46, NEW YORK BRAN	СН
By: Marquerite Sutton	By: Sudan Sexem
Name: Marguerite Sutton	Name: Susan LeFevre
Title: Director	Title: Director
Date: 4/25/05	Title: 4/24/05
. V	
STATE OF New York §	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK §	
appeared Marqueste Sutton known to me to be to instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the s	this the 25 day of April, 2005 personally the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. When I was a subscribed to the foregoing same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. When I was a subscribed to the foregoing same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. When I was a subscribed to the foregoing same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. When I was a subscribed to the foregoing same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. When I was a subscribed to the foregoing same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. When I was a subscribed to the foregoing same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. When I was a subscribed to the foregoing same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. When I was a subscribed to the foregoing same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. When I was a subscribed to the foregoing same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on tappeared, known to me to be to instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the second	this the 25 day of April , 2005 personally the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. When E
	Certified in New York County

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0646

My Commission Expires 9/08/20 17

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
1050952	ROADWAY
1068287	ROADWAY R
1288109	QUIKTRAK ROADWAY
1288108	QUIKTRAK
1344319	E-Z RATE
1671364	E-Z EXPORT
1829003	PREVIEW
2037882	EXPRESSWORKS
2115325	ROADWAY EXPRESS
2087351	E-Z PACK
2298451	REXSIS
2438906	KIP SYSTEM
2274278	OUR KNOWLEDGE TRAVELS
2386488	DELIVERING INNOVATION
2847628	ROADWAY BORDER AMBASSADOR
2489326	WE KNOW THE ROAD
2727941	WHERE YOU NEED IT. WHEN YOU NEED IT.
2684654	ROADWAY AIR
2837059	ROADWAYAIR FREQUENT SHIPPER PROGRAM
2804885	ROADWAY REVERSE LOGISTICS, INC.

<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Mark</u>
76403795	IDENTIFYING OPPORTUNITIES EXPANDING
	SOLUTIONS
76457519	ROADWAY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES
76457526	ONE CALL. ONE SYSTEM. NORTH AMERICA.
76511979	ROADWAY FINAL MILE
76525005	DELIVERING YOUR COMPETITIVE EDGE
76555924	I AM ROADWAY

RECORDED: 08/17/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0647